

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	220	345	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Referred
File created:	4/19	/2022			In control:	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee
On agenda:	4/27	/2022			Final action:	
Title:	RESOLUTION - Appointing Alice Ellison, and Myron McCant as successor directors to the Linwood Square Shopping Center Community Improvement District.					
Sponsors:	Quinton Lucas					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 1745 fact sheet, 2. Authenticated Resolution 220345					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion Result
4/21/2022	1	Council			re	ferred
				DEC		0. 220245

RESOLUTION NO. 220345

RESOLUTION - Appointing Alice Ellison, and Myron McCant as successor directors to the Linwood Square Shopping Center Community Improvement District.

WHEREAS, the Linwood Square Shopping Center Community Improvement District (the "District") was established by petition of the property owners (the "Petition") and approved by the City Council by Ordinance No. 191023; and

WHEREAS, the Petition provides for successor directors to be appointed by the Mayor, with the consent of the City Council, according to slates which have been submitted by the District; and

WHEREAS, the District has submitted a slate to the City Clerk as provided by the Petition; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the following persons are hereby appointed as successor directors to the Linwood Square Shopping Center Community Improvement District to serve such terms as is provided for by the Petition, each term to commence the date upon which the preceding term shall have expired:

Alice Ellison Myron McCant